
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous �Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Joint pain/aching/stiffness in past year 

MPQ010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1 0.02 1 0.02 

1 : Yes 2379 43.97 2380 43.98 

2 : No 3026 55.92 5406 99.91 

9 : Don't know 5 0.09 5411 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Symptoms present for most of month? 

MPQ020 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3032 56.03 3032 56.03 

1 : Yes 1369 25.30 4401 81.33 

2 : No 1001 18.50 5402 99.83 

9 : �Don't know 9 0.17 5411 100.00 



3 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Symptoms begin only because of injury 

MPQ030 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3032 56.03 3032 56.03 

1 : Yes 685 12.66 3717 68.69 

2 : No 1624 30.01 5341 98.71 

9 : �Don't know 70 1.29 5411 100.00 



4 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


#wks have joint pain symptoms 

MPD040 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4726 87.34 4726 87.34 

1 77 1.42 4803 88.76 

2 49 0.91 4852 89.67 

3 24 0.44 4876 90.11 

4 63 1.16 4939 91.28 

5 5 0.09 4944 91.37 

6 16 0.30 4960 91.67 

7 4 0.07 4964 91.74 

8 46 0.85 5010 92.59 

9 1 0.02 5011 92.61 

10 6 0.11 5017 92.72 

11 1 0.02 5018 92.74 

12 4 0.07 5022 92.81 

13 32 0.59 5054 93.40 

16 1 0.02 5055 93.42 

17 34 0.63 5089 94.05 

20 1 0.02 5090 94.07 

21 11 0.20 5101 94.27 

24 1 0.02 5102 94.29 

25 1 0.02 5103 94.31 

26 30 0.55 5133 94.86 

30 4 0.07 5137 94.94 

34 5 0.09 5142 95.03 

39 4 0.07 5146 95.10 

40 2 0.04 5148 95.14 

42 1 0.02 5149 95.16 

43 6 0.11 5155 95.27 

47 5 0.09 5160 95.36 

52 241 4.45 5401 99.82 

9999 : Don't know 10 0.18 5411 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right shoulder affected 

MPD050A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4831 89.28 4831 89.28 

10 577 10.66 5408 99.94 

99 3 0.06 5411 100.00 



6 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left shoulder affected 

MPD050B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4865 89.91 4865 89.91 

11 546 10.09 5411 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right elbow affected 

MPD050C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5100 94.25 5100 94.25 

12 311 5.75 5411 100.00 



8 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left elbow affected 

MPD050D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5132 94.84 5132 94.84 

13 279 5.16 5411 100.00 



9 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right hip affected 

MPD050E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5058 93.48 5058 93.48 

14 353 6.52 5411 100.00 



10 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left hip attected 

MPD050F Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5073 93.75 5073 93.75 

15 338 6.25 5411 100.00 



11 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right wrist affected 

MPD050G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5041 93.16 5041 93.16 

16 370 6.84 5411 100.00 



12 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left wrist affected 

MPD050H Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5077 93.83 5077 93.83 

17 334 6.17 5411 100.00 



13 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right knee affected 

MPD050I Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4349 80.37 4349 80.37 

18 1062 19.63 5411 100.00 



14 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left knee affected 

MPD050J Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4400 81.32 4400 81.32 

19 1011 18.68 5411 100.00 



15 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right ankle affected 

MPD050K Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4938 91.26 4938 91.26 

20 473 8.74 5411 100.00 



16 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left ankle affected 

MPD050L Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4975 91.94 4975 91.94 

21 436 8.06 5411 100.00 



17 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right toes affected 

MPD050M Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5250 97.02 5250 97.02 

22 161 2.98 5411 100.00 



18 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left toes affected 

MPD050N Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5265 97.30 5265 97.30 

23 146 2.70 5411 100.00 



19 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right fingers/thumb affected 

MPD050O Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4824 89.15 4824 89.15 

24 587 10.85 5411 100.00 



20 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left fingers/thumb affected 

MPD050P Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4852 89.67 4852 89.67 

25 559 10.33 5411 100.00 



21 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Neck pain over last three months 

MPQ060 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1 0.02 1 0.02 

1 : Yes 1034 19.11 1035 19.13 

2 : No 4376 80.87 5411 100.00 



22 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Low back pain 

MPQ070 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1 0.02 1 0.02 

1 : Yes 2064 38.14 2065 38.16 

2 : No 3346 61.84 5411 100.00 



23 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Pain down either leg below knee 

MPQ080 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3347 61.86 3347 61.86 

1 : Yes 547 10.11 3894 71.96 

2 : No 1508 27.87 5402 99.83 

9 : �Don't know 9 0.17 5411 100.00 



24 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Severe headaches or migraines 

MPQ090 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1 0.02 1 0.02 

1 : Yes 1079 19.94 1080 19.96 

2 : No 4331 80.04 5411 100.00 



25 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Pain problem lasting more than 24 hrs 

MPQ100 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3 0.06 3 0.06 

1 : Yes 1279 23.64 1282 23.69 

2 : No 4128 76.29 5410 99.98 

9 : �Don't know 1 0.02 5411 100.00 



26 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


How long experience this pain 

MPQ110 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4132 76.36 4132 76.36 

1 : Less than a month, 351 6.49 4483 82.85 

2 : At least 1 month but less than 3 months, 148 2.74 4631 85.58 

3 : At least 3 months but less than 1 year, or 156 2.88 4787 88.47 

4 : Greater than 1 year? 621 11.48 5408 99.94 

9 : Don't know 3 0.06 5411 100.00 



27 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Head affected 

MPQ120A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5121 94.64 5121 94.64 

10 285 5.27 5406 99.91 

99 5 0.09 5411 100.00 



28 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Face/dental affected 

MPQ120B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5329 98.48 5329 98.48 

11 82 1.52 5411 100.00 



29 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right shoulder/girdle affected 

MPQ120C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5200 96.10 5200 96.10 

12 211 3.90 5411 100.00 



30 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left shoulder/girdle affected 

MPQ120D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5225 96.56 5225 96.56 

13 186 3.44 5411 100.00 



31 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right upper arm affected 

MPQ120E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5340 98.69 5340 98.69 

14 71 1.31 5411 100.00 



32 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left upper arm affected 

MPQ120F Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5339 98.67 5339 98.67 

15 72 1.33 5411 100.00 



33 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right mid-arm affected 

MPQ120G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5334 98.58 5334 98.58 

16 77 1.42 5411 100.00 



34 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left mid-arm affected 

MPQ120H Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5328 98.47 5328 98.47 

17 83 1.53 5411 100.00 



35 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right lower arm affected 

MPQ120I Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5324 98.39 5324 98.39 

18 87 1.61 5411 100.00 



36 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left lower arm affected 

MPQ120J Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5329 98.48 5329 98.48 

19 82 1.52 5411 100.00 



37 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right upper back affected 

MPQ120K Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5286 97.69 5286 97.69 

20 125 2.31 5411 100.00 



38 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left upper back affected 

MPQ120L Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5279 97.56 5279 97.56 

21 132 2.44 5411 100.00 



39 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right lower back affected 

MPQ120M Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4976 91.96 4976 91.96 

22 435 8.04 5411 100.00 



40 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left lower back affected 

MPQ120N Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4982 92.07 4982 92.07 

23 429 7.93 5411 100.00 



41 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right buttock affected 

MPQ120O Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5219 96.45 5219 96.45 

24 192 3.55 5411 100.00 



42 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left buttock affected 

MPQ120P Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5253 97.08 5253 97.08 

25 158 2.92 5411 100.00 



43 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right upper leg affected 

MPQ120Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5278 97.54 5278 97.54 

26 133 2.46 5411 100.00 



44 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left upper leg affected 

MPQ120R Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5281 97.60 5281 97.60 

27 130 2.40 5411 100.00 



45 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right mid-leg affected 

MPQ120S Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5180 95.73 5180 95.73 

28 231 4.27 5411 100.00 



46 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left mid-leg affected 

MPQ120T Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5190 95.92 5190 95.92 

29 221 4.08 5411 100.00 



47 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right lower leg affected 

MPQ120U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5285 97.67 5285 97.67 

30 126 2.33 5411 100.00 



48 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left lower leg affected 

MPQ120V Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5290 97.76 5290 97.76 

31 121 2.24 5411 100.00 



49 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Neck affected 

MPQ120W Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5093 94.12 5093 94.12 

32 318 5.88 5411 100.00 



50 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Sternum affected 

MPQ120X Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5387 99.56 5387 99.56 

33 24 0.44 5411 100.00 



51 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right chest affected 

MPQ120Y Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5374 99.32 5374 99.32 

34 37 0.68 5411 100.00 



52 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left chest affected 

MPQ120Z Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5366 99.17 5366 99.17 

35 45 0.83 5411 100.00 



53 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Abdomen affected 

MPQ120AA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5300 97.95 5300 97.95 

36 111 2.05 5411 100.00 



54 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Spine affected 

MPQ120AB Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5300 97.95 5300 97.95 

37 111 2.05 5411 100.00 



55 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right hand affected 

MPQ120AC Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5274 97.47 5274 97.47 

38 137 2.53 5411 100.00 



56 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left hand affected 

MPQ120AD Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5283 97.63 5283 97.63 

39 128 2.37 5411 100.00 



57 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Right foot affected 

MPQ120AE Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5273 97.45 5273 97.45 

40 138 2.55 5411 100.00 



58 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Miscellaneous Pain Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(MPQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Left foot affected 

MPQ120AF Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5288 97.73 5288 97.73 

41 123 2.27 5411 100.00 
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